

9th Annual Roger Latham Memorial Racking Horse Show Baileyton Park – 600 Fire Station Road, Baileyton, AL 35019 Saturday, August 13, 2022 – 5:00 PM Judge – Dan Waddell, Shelbyville, TN Admission – Free; Donations Accepted at Gate Proceeds will benefit St. Jude Children's Hospital



- A. Stick Horse
- B. Lead Line
- 1. Model (WHTA RC)
- 2. Gaited Pleasure
- 3. RH 2 YO
- 4. WH Trail Pleasure Am/Youth (optional tack)
- 5. RH Youth Speed
- 6. WH Youth 11 & Under
- 7. WH 2 YO (WHTA RC)
- 8. RH Youth Trail Pleasure (optional tack)
- 9. WH Ponies Amateur/Youth
- 10. WH All Day Pleasure
- 11. RH 3 & 4 YO
- 12. RH SA 12 & Under
- 13. WH Amateur Owned & Trained
- 14. RH Youth 17 & Under
- 15. WH Country Pleasure
- 16. RH Speed 3 & 4 YO
- 17. RH SA 15.2 Amateur/Youth
- 18. WH 4 YO Open (Specialty) (WHTA RC)
- 19. WH 3 & 4 YO Amateur
- 20. RH SA 3 & 4 YO
- 21. WH 15.2 Amateur
- 22. RH Trail Pleasure (optional tack) All WH classes are specialty. If a horse casts a shoe, it will be excused.

- --- 15 MINUTE BREAK----
- 23. RH Country Speed
- 24. RH SA Youth 13-17
- 25. WH Lite Shod (WHTA RC) (optional tack)
- 26. RH Show Pleasure
- 27. WH Youth 12-27
- 28. RH SA Ladies Amateur
- 29. RH Style Pleasure
- 30. RH Amateur
- 31. WH AWHLA Ladies Auxiliary
- 32. RH SA 3 & 4 YO Amateur
- 33. RH Country Pleasure (optional tack)
- 34. WH Show Pleasure Amateur/Youth
- 35. WH Park Pleasure (WHTA RC) (optional tack)
- 36. RH Pleasure Racking (optional tack)
- 37. RH SA Men's Amateur
- 38. RH Flat Shod
- 39. WH 3 YO (WHTA RC)
- 40. RH SA Stake
- 41. RH Park Performance
- 42. WH Stake (Specialty) (WHAT RC)
- 43. RH Speed Stake
- 44. RH Stake

 PRIZE MONEY

 Class A&B – no entry/inspection fees – ribbons to all exhibitors

 RIDERS CUP Classes 1, 7, 18, 25, 35, 39
 Entry Fee \$50

 1st \$60, 2nd \$50 3rd \$40, 4th \$25, 5th \$25
 Entry Fee \$40

 1st \$60, 2nd \$50, 3rd \$40, 4th \$25, 5th \$25
 Entry Fee \$40

 1st \$60, 2nd \$50, 3rd \$40, 4th \$25, 5th \$25
 Entry Fee \$40

 1st \$60, 2nd \$50, 3rd \$40, 4th \$25, 5th \$25
 Entry Fee \$65

(American Horse Services Inspection Fees are included in entry fees listed above.)

American Horse Services rules will prevail. Under Alabama Law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury or death of a participant of equine activities results from the inherent risk of equine activities pursuant to the Equine Activities Protection Act.

High points affiliations with TWHBEA, WHAA, WHTA Riders Cup and RHBAA.

Show management will not be responsible for any accident or injury to persons, horses or equipment while attending this

show. Persons on federal disqualification cannot transport horses to this show and can participate only as a spectator.

For information contact: David Latham 256-572-1820 or Joan Kemp – 205-566-6090 FINAL CLASS SHEET – ABSOLUTELY NO CHANGES OR ADDITIONS